ASHP RESIDENCY ACCREDITATION FEE SCHEDULE

Please note that annual accreditation fees are assessed from the date of ASHP's receipt of the
application for accreditation. ASHP's billing is based on the calendar year (January — December). Thus,
for example, a site whose application is received in April will be billed for three-fourths of the year, or if
in June the site will be billed for one-half of the annual assessment rate. The only other assessed fee is
the application fee, invoiced upon submission of the application (on-site survey expenses are included
in the annual assessment -- there are no additional fees during the year of a program’s on-site survey).

Note: The Annual Assessment Fee and Application Fee are subject to change yearly and are not
refundable.

Annual Annual
Assessment Rate Assessment Rate
per Site — 2024 per Site - 2025
Programs per Site Programs per Site

1 $4,750 1 $4,900

$6,000 2 $6,150
3 $7,000 3 $7,200
4 $7,700 4 $7,900
5 $8,250 5 $8,450
6 $8,700 6 $8,950
7 $9,100 7 $9,400
8 $9,450 8 $9,750
9 $9,800 9 $10,100
10 $10,100 10 $10,400
11 $10,400 11 $10,700
12 $10,700 12 $11,000
13 $11,000 13 $11,300
14 $11,300 14 $11,600
15 $11,600 15 $11,900

2024 Initial application fee is $1,500 per residency program
2025 Initial application fee is $1,550 per residency program

Programs Applying for Pre-Candidate Status are not subject to or included in the above graduated fee
schedule.

That is, each program in pre-candidate status will be invoiced the initial application fee and an annual
accreditation fee:

2024 application fee is $1,500 and the annual fee is $3,800
2025 application fee is $1,550 and the annual fee is $3,900
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PGY1 Community Pharmacy Residency Programs are not subject to or included in the above fee
schedule; however, the application fee is the same as above and an annual fee is assessed if a program
applies in precandidate status.

Annual Annual
Assessment Assessment
per Site — 2024 per Site - 2025
Sites Sites

1 $4,050 1 $4,200

2 $5,100 2 $5,300

3 $5,950 3 $6,200
4 $6,700 4 $6,900

5 $7,450 5 $7,600

6 $8,200 6 $8,300

7 or more $8,950 7 or more $9,000

Multiple-site Programs: when there are multiple residents in a program and they are
home-based in separate sites, or if a residency is conducted at multiple sites (sites
where residents spend greater than 25% of the program time), the other site(s) will be
assessed one-half of the annual fee for one program -- in addition to the base fee
above.

In instances where multiple site residencies that fall under the auspices of one
corporate entity are spread across a wide geographical area, multiple site “groupings”
will be limited to those programs that can be realistically reviewed during one typical
two-day survey visit. Hence, programs that are managed by one corporate entity but are
separated by distances requiring independent site surveys are considered to be
separate residency programs and are charged separately.

International Programs: contact ASHP Accreditation Services for application fees and
annual assessment rates (asd@ashp.org).

Please contact the ASHP Accreditation Services Office at asd@ashp.org if you have
guestions.
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